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Dear Parents,                                                                                                19th April 2023 
 
“Guess the sweets in the Jar 2023” 

This competition created a lot of enthusiasm among our pupils this year, 
Congratulations to the winner with the correct guess, Daniel in the 
Foundation Stage. 
Congratulations to the winner of the large Easter Egg sponsored by  
“The Port Bar” in Mountnorris, Moya in Key Stage 1.  
Congratulations to the winners of the Class Eggs who are: 
Grainne in Foundation, Annalise in Key Stage 1 & Barney in Key Stage 2. 
The money raised from the “Guess the sweets in the Jar 2023” competition and the 
children’s donations to the Trocaire Boxes was a total of £300.00. Thank you for your 
generosity and support, all the money raised will be donated to Trocaire.   
 

The Scholastic Book Fair  

The annual Book Fair was a great success! A total amount of £932.90 was purchased 
on books. This has enabled our school to purchase a variety of class novels to the 
value of over £400.00 from the commission on our sales.  
Thank you for all your support.  
 

Please find the schedule of activities and events for the Summer Term 2023:  

Tuesday 18th April – Tuesday 13th June  Healthy Kidz Coaching resumes for Term 3, cost 

per pupil is £12.50 on the Healthy Kidz App. (A 

total of 7 weeks, the cost is for 5 weeks as 2 

sessions are carried over from Term 2) Link will 

follow.  

Friday 21st April- Friday 23rd June  Relax Kids Programmes resumes for Term 3 

Friday 21st April- Friday 16th June  Primary 4 to Primary 7 Swimming lessons begin 

for Term 3 @ 11:15-11:45am each week. 

Price per pupil is £3.50 each week 
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Tuesday 25th April  “Preparing for Change” Programme, Primary 

7 Parent Workshop from 1pm to 2.30pm 

Wednesday 26th April  School Closed - Strike Action 

Thursday 27th April- Thursday 25th 
May 

“Preparing for Change” Programme 

workshops for Primary 7 pupils. 

Monday 1st May and Tuesday 2nd May  May Bank Holiday and Staff Training  

(School Closed) 

Sunday 7th May  The Sacrament of First Holy Communion in St. 

Malachy’s Church, Ballymoyer at 11.30am. 

Monday 8th May May Bank Holiday (School Closed) 

Sunday 14th May  The Sacrament of Confirmation in St. Malachy’s 

Church, Ballymoyer at 11.30am. 

Friday 19th May  The Gary Toner Gaelic Blitz in Belleeks GAA 

Grounds at 10.00am to 12noon. 

Monday 29th May & Tuesday 30th May May Bank Holiday (School Closed) 

Monday 5th & Tuesday 6th June Reception and Primary 1 Induction Meetings 

Tuesday 13th June  Our Annual Sports Day 

Wednesday 14th June  St. Paul’s High School P7 Transition Day 

Tuesday 20th  June  Trip is to Fort Evergreen, Warrenpoint 

Reception to Primary 3 School Trip to Fort 

Evergreen, Warrenpoint 

Pupils will leave school at 9.00am and return at 

2.30pm, they need to bring a packed lunch and 

wear their P.E. Track Suit.  

Further information will follow. 

Friday 23rd June Trip is to “We are Vertigo” in Belfast 

Primary 4 to Primary 7 pupils end of year trip is 

to “We are Vertigo” in Belfast. Pupils will leave 

school at 8.30am and return at approx. 4.00pm. 

All pupils need to take a packed lunch, wear 

their own clothes and take some money for 



shopping in the Apple-Green Centre.  

Further information will follow. 

Friday 30th June  Summer Holidays begin at 10.30am 

 

Thank you for your support and co-operation, please contact the school if you have 
any queries and keep up to date with school events via our school website and 
Seesaw. 
 
Yours Faithfully,  

Sinéad Mc Court 


